Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

06-22-2009

IMERCE mark Office

RECORDATION FORM C	
PATENTS O	100564475

PAIENI	103564475
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yasuhisa ICHIKAWA Takuya NAGAI	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Shiro YAMADA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku.
Execution Date(s) 4/14/2009: 4/16/2009 and 4/16/2009 Assignment	Nagoya-shi, 467-8561, Japan
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	•
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip:
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
7.1. Folding Application (10)	
·	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
_	involved: 1
Name: GERALD LEVY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: DAY PITNEY LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7 Times Square	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10036	
Phone Number: 212.297.5800	Barrati Assa Mari
Fax Number: <u>212.916.2940</u>	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:_GLEVY@DAYPITNEY.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Sendollar	Jima 9. 2000
Signature	June 9, 2009 ∴ Date
GERALD LEVY	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/11/2009 RFEKADU1 00000015 12455924

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 022858 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasuhisa IC	HIKAWA	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
f-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Takuya NAC	SAI	•			
		(3)	Shiro YAMA	DA .				
		(4)			(8)			
				ation of the sum of one ersigned, the undersigne				
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI K	AISHA			
10) Insert Address of Assignee (1			15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
		;	as defined in 3 provisional, non	gnated as the Assignee 5 U.S.C. §100, in the -provisional, divisional, ns, reissues and reexan	invention, and in all a continuation, substitut	applications for p a, and refssue a	patent including a pplication(s), and	ny and all all Letters
11)	insert Identification	(1 [†])		MANAGEMENT SY ATING WITH RFID T	•	TAG, AND	APPARATUS	FOR
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreig	n _	(Attorney Dock	ot No.				`
	Application Number		• •	dersigned has (have) ex	08.121480	for patent in the l	Inited States of As)
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	. (12)		dersigned has (have) ex	ecules all application	or paterit in the c	Miled States of Ar	Herica
	Application	. (,	-,					
(13)	Alternative identification for filed applications		U.S. application	n Serial Number				
Assign claims reexan States full righterewing	aree in every way poss 3) The undersigne 4) The undersigne in a grant of a v 5) The undersigne innation a grant of a v 6) The undersigne it to convey the entire ith. 6) The undersigne may be necessary or itent.	ible in oled agree the matic of agree alid Unit ad hereb pplication interested hereb desirab	otaining evidence (s) to execute a neal Convention (e) to perform ed States patenty authorize(s) and (s) to the said therein assigned by grant(s) the selection of the content of the cont	r any patent or reissue a e and going forward with all papers and documer for Protection of Industri all affirmative acts whi t to the Assignee. nd request(s) the Comm Assignee, as Assignee d, and that he has (they firm of DAY PITNEY Li mply with the rules of the ersigned on the date(s	in such interference, this and perform any a sufference and perform any a sufference and perform any a sufference and performent and performed	ct which may be agreements. It to obtain, main issue any and all and hereby cover and will not execut on this assignment and Trademark	necessary in contain or confirm by il Letters Patents on nants that he has te, any agreement any further in coffice for records	nection with y reissue or of the United (they have) to in conflict dentification
Da	te April (·4. ۶	2009	Name of Inventor	Yasuhiga	Ichi Fou	. A	(SEAL)
Da	1		_		Falenya	_		(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor				(SEAL)
Da	te			Name of Inventor			((SEAL)
Da	ate Apr. 1	b, 2	009	Name of Inventor	Shiro	- Yarnada	(5	SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor			(8	SEAL)
Da	ite			Name of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·····	(\$	SEAL)

Name of Inventor

REEL: 022858 FRAME: 0262

_ (SEAL)

U.S. PTO 12/455918 06/09/2009

06-22-2009

|--|--|

1ER	CE
nark	Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	1 (SEII) (SEI SOUS AUGU SUN SEIN AUGU SUN SEIN AUGU SUN SEIN SEIN AUGU SUN SEIN SEIN SEIN SEIN SEIN SEIN SEIN SEI		
RECORDATION FO	nark Office		
	OKM CO.		
PATENTS ON 103564476 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Frank Chethik	Name: Lockheed Martin Corporation		
William A. Hill	Internal Address:		
	Internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6801 Rockledge Drive		
Execution Date(s) 5/19/2009			
✓ Assignment	City Bathanda		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bethesda		
Joint Research Agreement	State: MD		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Zip:20817		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	·		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name:Leland Chan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Lockheed Martin Information Systems &	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Global Services	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 49041	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information		
State: <u>CA</u> Zip:95161-9041	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (408) 473-5378	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (408) 473-4505	Authorized User Name		
Email Address:			
9. Signature: Kenstiff XXXX	5/21/2009		
Signature	Date		
Kenneth W. Float Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/11/2009 RFEKADUI 00000014 12455918 40.00 GP 04 FC:8021

RECORDED: 06/09/2009

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 022858 FRAME: 0263

PATENT